
Scoring Summary (Final)
2015 St. Norbert College Football

St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

St. Norbert College (3-0) vs. Illinois College (1-2)
Date: 9/26/15 • Site: Jacksonville, Ill. • Stadium: England Stadium
Attendance: 2091

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Norbert College 0 7 0 14 21
Illinois College 0 0 2 0 2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 00:43 SNC - Brad Boockmeier 1 yd run (SpenserThmpsn-Meyers kick), 6-32 2:25 7 - 0
3rd 02:02 IC - Meeko Reddick safety 7 - 2
4th 10:48 SNC - Jack Becker 26 yd run (SpenserThmpsn-Meyers kick), 7-90 3:26 14 - 2

02:08 SNC - Elijah Fort 1 yd run (SpenserThmpsn-Meyers kick), 12-79 6:23 21 - 2

Kickoff time: 1:00 pm • End of Game: 3:21 pm • Total elapsed time: 2:21
Officials: Referee: Jeremy Mancilla; Umpire: Mike Renner; Linesman: Matt Seibring;
Line judge: Jack Shanahan; Back judge: Larry Babcock; Field judge: R.Weissenhofer;
Side judge: S. McLaughlin;
Temperature: 80 • Wind: Light • Weather: Sunny



Team Statistics (Final)
2015 St. Norbert College Football

St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

SNC IC
FIRST DOWNS 22 17
  R u s h i n g 13 6
  P a s s i n g 6 11
  P e n a l t y 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 152 93
  Rushing Attempts 42 26
  Average Per Rush 3.6 3.6
  Rushing Touchdowns 3 0
  Yards Gained Rushing 186 112
  Yards Lost Rushing 34 19
NET YARDS PASSING 139 196
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 15-20-0 21-37-3
  Average Per Attempt 6.9 5.3
  Average Per Completion 9.3 9.3
  Passing Touchdowns 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 291 289
  Total offense plays 62 63
  Average Gain Per Play 4.7 4.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 3-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-41 6-58
PUNTS-YARDS 4-190 4-195
  Average Yards Per Punt 47.5 48.8
  Net Yards Per Punt 47.5 46.5
  Inside 20 3 2
  50+ Yards 2 2
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0
  Fair catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-318 1-63
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 63.6 63.0
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 45.2 45.0
  T o u c h b a c k s 1 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-9-0 0-0-0
  Average Per Return 9.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-18-0 4-67-0
  Average Per Return 18.0 16.8
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 3-49-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 -5
Possession Time 33:22 26:38
  1st Quarter  6 : 4 7  8 : 1 3
  2nd Quarter  8 : 4 4  6 : 1 6
  3rd Quarter  7 : 4 5  7 : 1 5
  4th Quarter 10:06  4 : 5 4
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 12 4 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 0-1
  T o u c h d o w n s 2-3 0-1
  Field goals 0-3 0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-11 3-17
PAT Kicks 3-3 0-0
Field Goals 0-1 0-1
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
2015 St. Norbert College Football

St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

St. Norbert College Illinois College

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Brad Boockmeier 22 104 8 96 1 12 4.4
Jack Becker 10 50 24 26 1 26 2.6
Elijah Fort 8 18 0 18 1 6 2.2
Brandon Carter 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 42 186 34 152 3 26 3.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bo Davis 10 49 0 49 0 9 4.9
Brady Huber 12 58 19 39 0 22 3.2
Dyllan Bailey 4 5 0 5 0 3 1.2
Totals 26 112 19 93 0 22 3.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jack Becker 14-19-0 130 0 27 3
J.T. Crosby 1-1-0 9 0 9 0
Totals 15-20-0 139 0 27 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Brady Huber 21-37-3 196 0 18 3
Totals 21-37-3 196 0 18 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Brett Olson 4 58 0 27
Zach Reeves 4 27 0 19
Elijah Fort 2 22 0 15
Brad Boockmeier 2 10 0 7
Ryan Messer 1 10 0 10
Matt Freeman 1 9 0 9
Marty Franzkowiak 1 3 0 3
Totals 15 139 0 27

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Kyle Obertino 5 44 0 18
Logan Uyetake 5 40 0 17
Austin Ellsworth 3 36 0 16
Bo Davis 2 24 0 16
Andy Webb 2 18 0 12
Brendan Finley 2 11 0 6
Cole Peters 1 18 0 18
Carlos Lemus 1 5 0 5
Totals 21 196 0 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Marcus Maguire 4 190 47.5 66 3 0
Totals 4 190 47.5 66 3 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Kyle Obertino 4 195 48.8 59 2 0
Totals 4 195 48.8 59 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Alex Macke 1 9 9 1 18 18 0 0 0
Frank Laterza 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
Ryan Grandlic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
R.J. Callow 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Totals 1 9 9 1 18 18 3 49 23

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Logan Uyetake 0 0 0 3 43 19 0 0 0
Greg Cross 0 0 0 1 24 19 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 4 67 19 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
SpenserThmpsn-Meyers 1st 08:47 42 yards Missed

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Logan Uyetake 1st 00:34 27 yards Blocked

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
SpenserThmpsn-Meyers 5 318 63.6 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Logan Uyetake 1 63 63.0 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Brad Boockmeier 96 10 0 0 0 106
Brett Olson 0 58 0 0 0 58
Elijah Fort 18 22 0 0 0 40
Zach Reeves 0 27 0 0 0 27

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Logan Uyetake 0 40 43 0 0 83
Bo Davis 49 24 0 0 0 73
Kyle Obertino 0 44 0 0 0 44
Brady Huber 39 0 0 0 0 39

FUMBLES: St. Norbert College-None. Illinois College-Bo Davis 1-0; Greg Cross 1-0; Brady Huber
1-0.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
2015 St. Norbert College Football

St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
SNC 1st S20 15:00  K i c k o f f I24 08:47  Missed FG 11 - 56 6:13
SNC S16 00:34  Missed FG S15 14:07  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:27
SNC 2nd S20 10:39  D o w n s I45 05:13  P u n t 10 - 35 5:26
SNC I32 03:08  I n t e r c e p t i o n I00 00:43 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 32 2:25 .
SNC 3rd S10 11:50  I n t e r c e p t i o n S32 05:34  P u n t 9 - 22 6:16
SNC S35 05:10  P u n t S35 03:48  P u n t 3 - 0 1:22
SNC S03 02:09  P u n t S00 02:02 *SAFETY 1 - (3) 0:07
SNC 4th S10 14:14  P u n t I00 10:48 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 90 3:26
SNC S21 08:31  P u n t I00 02:08 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 79 6:23 .
SNC I20 00:17  I n t e r c e p t i o n I22 00:00  End of half 1 - (2) 0:17 .

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
St. Norbert College Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:47 08:44 07:45 10:06 15:31 17:51 33:22
3rd down conversions 0-2 3-5 1-3 2-2 3-7 3-5 6-12
Average field position S18 S44 S16 S37 S31 S26 S28
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
IC 1st I24 08:47  Missed FG S11 00:34  Missed FG 16 - 65 8:13 .
IC 2nd I19 14:07  P u n t S20 10:39  D o w n s 10 - 61 3:28
IC I12 05:13  P u n t I38 03:08  I n t e r c e p t i o n 6 - 26 2:05
IC I24 00:37  K i c k o f f I30 00:00  End of half 2 - 6 0:37
IC 3rd I25 15:00  K i c k o f f S28 11:50  I n t e r c e p t i o n 6 - 47 3:10
IC I08 05:34  P u n t I08 05:10  P u n t 3 - 0 0:24
IC I34 03:48  P u n t I38 02:09  P u n t 3 - 4 1:39
IC I34 01:54  K i c k o f f I49 14:14  P u n t 5 - 15 2:40
IC 4th I19 10:40  K i c k o f f I34 08:31  P u n t 5 - 15 2:09
IC I12 02:03  K i c k o f f I46 00:17  I n t e r c e p t i o n 8 - 34 1:46

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Illinois College Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:13 06:16 07:15 04:54 14:29 12:09 26:38
3rd down conversions 2-3 1-2 1-3 0-3 3-5 1-6 4-11
Average field position I24 I18 I25 I15 I19 I22 I21
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-1 1-2



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2015 St. Norbert College Football

St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

# St. Norbert College Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
24 Ryan Grandlic 3 7 10 - - - - 1-4 - - -
41 Wyatt Veseth 2 7 9 - - - - - - - -
39 Alec Swanson 5 0 5 - - - - - 1 - -
19 Tyler Jensen 4 1 5 - - - - - 1 - -
43 Tommy Gonzales 3 2 5 2.0-8 2.0-8 - - - 1 - -
94 Jerry Blake 2 3 5 - - - - - - - -
99 Jacob Finegan 2 2 4 - 1.0-5 - - - - 1 -
40 R.J. Callow 1 3 4 - - - - 1-22 - - -
51 Tony Altmann 1 3 4 - 1.0-3 - - - - - -
38 Alex Macke 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
21 Jacob Wells 1 2 3 - - - - - 1 - -
14 Hunter Prokash 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
50 Matt Barrett 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
8 Frank Laterza 0 2 2 - - - - 1-23 3 - -

Totals 29 34 63 2.0-8 4.0-16 0 0-0 3-49 7 1 0

# Illinois College Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
52 Meeko Reddick 5 5 10 2.0-15 4.0-22 - - - - - -
27 Michael Hightower 5 3 8 - - - - - - - -
1E Austin Ellsworth 3 5 8 - - - - - - - -
10 Dinari Ellis 1 6 7 - - - - - 1 - -
13 Dylan Schuler 3 3 6 - - - - - - - -
9 Tyree Washington 1 5 6 - 2.0-6 - - - - - -
2 Matt Graef 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
99 Paul Muniz 0 5 5 0.5-1 1.0-2 - - - 1 - -
14 Josh Brooks 3 1 4 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -
6T Nick Tadie 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
4 Ryan Torrance 1 3 4 0.5-1 0.5-1 - - - - - -
2J Keenan Jones 1 1 2 - - - - - 1 - -
90 Dakotah Jones 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
2C Anthony Cook 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
85 Brendan Finley 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
79 Adam Jackson 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
97 Alex Renehan 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
8 Brady Huber 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
1 Adam Ausmus 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 35 42 77 3.0-17 8.0-32 0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

IC won the toss and deferred to second half
1-10 SNC 35 IC ball on IC35.

Uyetake kickoff 63 yards to the SNC2, Alex Macke return 18 yards to the SNC20 (Cook).
1-10 SNC 20 Brad Boockmeier rush for 9 yards to the SNC29 (Hightower;Schuler).
2-1 SNC 29 R1Brad Boockmeier rush for 3 yards to the SNC32, 1ST DOWN SNC (Reddick).
1-10 SNC 32 P2Jack Becker pass complete to Brett Olson for 27 yards to the IC41, 1ST DOWN SNC

(Ellis;Tadie).
1-10 IC 41 Brad Boockmeier rush for 6 yards to the IC35 (Hightower).
2-4 IC 35 Jack Becker pass complete to M. Franzkowiak for 3 yards to the IC32 (Ellis;Ellsworth).
3-1 IC 32 Elijah Fort rush for no gain to the IC32 (Reddick;Washington).
4-1 IC 32 R3Elijah Fort rush for 4 yards to the IC28, 1ST DOWN SNC (Muniz;D. Jones).
1-10 IC 28 Jack Becker pass complete to Brad Boockmeier for 3 yards to the IC25 (Schuler).
2-7 IC 25 Brad Boockmeier rush for 1 yard to the IC24 (Graef).
3-6 IC 24 Jack Becker pass incomplete to Cary Thomas.
4-6 IC 24 SThompsonMeyers field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - wide right, spot at IC24, clock 08:47.

11 plays, 56 yards, 6:13
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 08:47.

1-10 IC 24 Bailey rush for 1 yard to the IC25 (Tony Altmann;Jacob Finegan).
2-9 IC 25 Huber rush for 6 yards to the IC31 (Jacob Wells).
3-3 IC 31 R1Davis rush for 3 yards to the IC34, 1ST DOWN IC (Wyatt Veseth;Jerry Blake).
1-10 IC 34 Bailey rush for 3 yards to the IC37 (Jacob Wells;R.J. Callow).
2-7 IC 37 Huber pass complete to Uyetake for 5 yards to the IC42 (Tyler Jensen).
3-2 IC 42 PENALTY IC false start (Cwiertniak) 5 yards to the IC37.
3-7 IC 37 R2Huber rush for 9 yards to the IC46, 1ST DOWN IC (R.J. Callow;Wyatt Veseth).
1-10 IC 46 P3Huber pass complete to Ellsworth for 16 yards to the SNC38, 1ST DOWN IC (Ryan

Grandlic;Tyler Jensen).
1-10 SNC 38 Timeout St. Norbert College, clock 05:17.
1-10 SNC 38 P4Huber pass complete to Webb for 12 yards to the SNC26, 1ST DOWN IC (Tyler Jensen).
1-10 SNC 26 Huber pass complete to Uyetake for 6 yards to the SNC20 (Alec Swanson).
2-4 SNC 20 P5Huber pass complete to Webb for 6 yards to the SNC14, 1ST DOWN IC (Wyatt Veseth).
1-10 SNC 14 Davis rush for 6 yards to the SNC8 (Ryan Grandlic).
2-4 SNC 08 R6Davis rush for 5 yards to the SNC3, 1ST DOWN IC (Tommy Gonzales;Jerry Blake).
1-G SNC 03 Bailey rush for 1 yard to the SNC2 (R.J. Callow;Ryan Grandlic).
2-G SNC 02 Huber sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SNC5, fumble by Huber recovered by IC Huber at

SNC5.
3-G SNC 05 Huber sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SNC11 (Tommy Gonzales).
4-G SNC 11 Uyetake field goal attempt from 27 BLOCKED, recovered by IC Uyetake at SNC16 spot at

SNC16, clock 00:34 (blocked by Jacob Finegan).
16 plays, 65 yards, 9:40

1-10 SNC 16 Brad Boockmeier rush for loss of 2 yards to the SNC14 (Washington;Muniz).
END OF 1st QUARTER: Illinois College 0, St. Norbert College 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

St. Norbert College 0 06:13 2 1 0 3 0-2 1-1 7-21 3-4-0-33 0-0
Illinois College 0 00:00 3 3 0 6 2-3 0-0 10-25 5-5-0-45 1-5



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

2-12 SNC 14 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-12 SNC 14 Jack Becker rush for 1 yard to the SNC15 (Hightower).
3-11 SNC 15 Jack Becker pass incomplete to Brad Boockmeier (Muniz).
4-11 SNC 15 Marcus Maguire punt 66 yards to the IC19, downed.

3 plays, minus 1 yard, 0:53
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 14:07.

1-10 IC 19 Davis rush for 6 yards to the IC25 (Alec Swanson).
2-4 IC 25 P7Huber pass complete to Davis for 16 yards to the IC41, 1ST DOWN IC (Jacob Wells;Ryan

Grandlic).
1-10 IC 41 P8Huber pass complete to Peters for 18 yards to the SNC41, 1ST DOWN IC, out-of-bounds.
1-10 SNC 41 Huber pass complete to Obertino for 2 yards to the SNC39 (Tyler Jensen).
2-8 SNC 39 Huber pass incomplete to Finley (Jacob Wells).
3-8 SNC 39 P9Huber pass complete to Obertino for 11 yards to the SNC28, 1ST DOWN IC (Ryan Grandlic).
1-10 SNC 28 Davis rush for 1 yard to the SNC27 (Wyatt Veseth;Tony Altmann).
2-9 SNC 27 Huber pass incomplete to Lemus.
3-9 SNC 27 Timeout Illinois College, clock 10:51.
3-9 SNC 27 Huber pass incomplete to Uyetake.
4-9 SNC 27 Huber pass complete to Uyetake for 7 yards to the SNC20 (Alec Swanson).

10 plays, 61 yards, 3:28
ST. NORBERT COLLEGE drive start at 10:39.

1-10 SNC 20 Timeout St. Norbert College, clock 10:39.
1-10 SNC 20 Elijah Fort rush for 2 yards to the SNC22 (Jackson).
2-8 SNC 22 Jack Becker pass incomplete to Brett Olson (K. Jones).
3-8 SNC 22 P4Jack Becker pass complete to Brett Olson for 9 yards to the SNC31, 1ST DOWN SNC (Tadie).
1-10 SNC 31 P5Jack Becker pass complete to Zach Reeves for 19 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SNC,

out-of-bounds (K. Jones).
1-10 SNC 50 Jack Becker sacked for loss of 2 yards to the SNC48 (Torrance;Muniz).
2-12 SNC 48 J.T. Crosby pass complete to Matt Freeman for 9 yards to the IC43 (Schuler).
3-3 IC 43 R6Brad Boockmeier rush for 3 yards to the IC40, 1ST DOWN SNC (Graef;Washington).
1-10 IC 40 Jack Becker pass complete to Zach Reeves for 8 yards to the IC32 (Ellis;K. Jones),

PENALTY SNC pass interference (Zach Reeves) 15 yards to the SNC45, NO PLAY.
1-25 SNC 45 Jack Becker pass complete to Brett Olson for 9 yards to the IC46 (Ellsworth).
2-16 IC 46 PENALTY SNC false start (Matt Doherty) 5 yards to the SNC49.
2-21 SNC 49 Brad Boockmeier rush for 6 yards to the IC45 (Renehan).
3-15 IC 45 Jack Becker pass incomplete to Elijah Fort (Ellis).
4-15 IC 45 Marcus Maguire punt 33 yards to the IC12, fair catch by Obertino.

10 plays, 35 yards, 5:26
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 05:13.

1-10 IC 12 Huber pass incomplete to Uyetake (Frank Laterza).
2-10 IC 12 P10Huber pass complete to Obertino for 18 yards to the IC30, 1ST DOWN IC (Wyatt Veseth;Ryan

Grandlic).
1-10 IC 30 Huber pass complete to Finley for 6 yards to the IC36 (Ryan Grandlic).
2-4 IC 36 P11Huber pass complete to Ellsworth for 5 yards to the IC41, 1ST DOWN IC (R.J. Callow).
1-10 IC 41 Huber rush for loss of 3 yards to the IC38 (Tony Altmann).
2-13 IC 38 Huber pass intercepted by Frank Laterza at the SNC45, Frank Laterza return 23 yards to

the IC32, out-of-bounds (Ausmus).
6 plays, 26 yards, 2:05

ST. NORBERT COLLEGE drive start at 03:08.
1-10 IC 32 P7Jack Becker pass complete to Elijah Fort for 15 yards to the IC17, 1ST DOWN SNC,

out-of-bounds (Graef).
1-10 IC 17 Brad Boockmeier rush for 6 yards to the IC11 (Schuler).
2-4 IC 11 Brad Boockmeier rush for 3 yards to the IC8 (Muniz;Washington).
3-1 IC 08 R8Brad Boockmeier rush for 5 yards to the IC3, 1ST DOWN SNC (Ellis;Ellsworth).
1-G IC 03 Brad Boockmeier rush for 2 yards to the IC1 (Ellsworth;Reddick).
2-G IC 01 Brad Boockmeier rush for 1 yard to the IC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:43.
1-G IC 03 SThompsonMeyers kick attempt good.

St. Norbert College 7, Illinois College 0
6 plays, 32 yards, 2:31

SThompsonMeyers kickoff 65 yards to the IC0, Cross return 1 yards to the IC1, fumble by
Cross recovered by IC Cross at IC5, Cross for 19 yards to the IC24 (Alex Macke).

ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 00:37, IC ball on IC24.
1-10 IC 24 Davis rush for 8 yards to the IC32 (Hunter Prokash).
2-2 IC 32 Huber sacked for loss of 2 yards to the IC30 (Tommy Gonzales).

End of half, clock 00:00.
2 plays, 6 yards, 0:37

END OF 2nd QUARTER: St. Norbert College 7, Illinois College 0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

St. Norbert College 7 08:50 2 3 0 5 3-5 0-0 10-27 5-8-0-61 2-20
Illinois College 0 07:03 0 5 0 5 1-2 0-1 5-10 8-13-1-83 0-0



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
St. Norbert College vs Illinois College (9/26/15 at Jacksonville, Ill.)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
3-4 IC 30 SNC ball on SNC35.

SThompsonMeyers kickoff 65 yards to the IC0, touchback.
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 15:00.

1-10 IC 25 Davis rush for no gain to the IC25 (Jacob Finegan).
2-10 IC 25 Huber pass complete to Finley for 5 yards to the IC30 (Wyatt Veseth;Ryan Grandlic).
3-5 IC 30 Timeout Illinois College, clock 13:39.
3-5 IC 30 R12Huber rush for 22 yards to the SNC48, 1ST DOWN IC, out-of-bounds (Tommy Gonzales).
1-10 SNC 48 Huber rush for 5 yards to the SNC43 (Jerry Blake).
2-5 SNC 43 P13Huber pass complete to Ellsworth for 15 yards to the SNC28, 1ST DOWN IC (Alec Swanson).
1-10 SNC 28 Huber pass intercepted by Ryan Grandlic at the SNC6, Ryan Grandlic return 4 yards to the

SNC10, out-of-bounds.
6 plays, 47 yards, 3:10

ST. NORBERT COLLEGE drive start at 11:50.
1-10 SNC 10 Jack Becker pass complete to Zach Reeves for 6 yards to the SNC16, out-of-bounds (Brooks).
2-4 SNC 16 R9Elijah Fort rush for 6 yards to the SNC22, 1ST DOWN SNC (Brooks).
1-10 SNC 22 R10Jack Becker rush for 11 yards to the SNC33, 1ST DOWN SNC, out-of-bounds (Hightower).
1-10 SNC 33 Jack Becker rush for loss of 4 yards to the SNC29 (Washington).
2-14 SNC 29 Jack Becker pass complete to Brett Olson for 13 yards to the SNC42 (Hightower;Ellis).
3-1 SNC 42 P11Jack Becker pass complete to Ryan Messer for 10 yards to the IC48, 1ST DOWN SNC,

out-of-bounds (Tadie).
1-10 IC 48 Jack Becker pass complete to Zach Reeves for no gain to the IC48 (Ellis;Ellsworth).
2-10 IC 48 PENALTY SNC false start (Brad Wire) 5 yards to the SNC47.
2-15 SNC 47 Jack Becker sacked for loss of 10 yards to the SNC37 (Reddick).
3-25 SNC 37 Jack Becker sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SNC32 (Reddick).
4-30 SNC 32 Marcus Maguire punt 60 yards to the IC8, downed.

9 plays, 22 yards, 6:16
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 05:34.

1-10 IC 08 Huber pass incomplete to Webb.
2-10 IC 08 Huber pass incomplete to Uyetake.
3-10 IC 08 Huber pass incomplete to Uyetake (Alec Swanson).
4-10 IC 08 Obertino punt 57 yards to the SNC35, downed.

3 plays, 0 yards, 0:24
ST. NORBERT COLLEGE drive start at 05:10.

1-10 SNC 35 Jack Becker pass complete to Zach Reeves for 2 yards to the SNC37, out-of-bounds.
2-8 SNC 37 Brad Boockmeier rush for loss of 2 yards to the SNC35 (Reddick;Brooks).
3-10 SNC 35 Jack Becker pass incomplete to Zach Reeves, PENALTY SNC illegal formation declined.
4-10 SNC 35 Marcus Maguire punt 31 yards to the IC34, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, 0 yards, 1:22
ILLINOIS COLLEGE drive start at 03:48.

1-10 IC 34 Davis rush for 9 yards to the IC43, out-of-bounds (Tyler Jensen).
2-1 IC 43 Bailey rush for no gain to the IC43 (Wyatt Veseth;Jerry Blake).
3-1 IC 43 Huber rush for loss of 5 yards to the IC38 (Jacob Finegan).
4-6 IC 38 Obertino punt 59 yards to the SNC3, downed.

3 plays, 4 yards, 1:39
ST. NORBERT COLLEGE drive start at 02:09.

1-10 SNC 03 Jack Becker rush for loss of 3 yards to the SNC0 (Reddick;Washington), Reddick safety,
clock 02:02.

St. Norbert College 7, Illinois College 2
1 play, minus 3 yards, 0:15

